	MUR-8320 10-0	4-2001	PATENT ONLY	
			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark OClee EET	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 1018	65370	d original documents or copy thereof	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Specialty Tools Limited         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         YES         NO         3. Nature of Conveyance:         Assignment         Becurity Agreement         Correction of Assignment Recordation         (previously recorded at Reel, Frame).         Other         Execution Date: 11 February 2001	Name: <u>National O</u> Address: <u>18A Sou</u> <u>RH16 4LA, UNITE</u>	is of receiving party(ies): ilwell (U.K.) Limited th Road, Haywards Heath, West Sussex, D KINGDOM ddress(es) attached? YES NO	
	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <ul> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> <li>A. Patent Application Number(s) 09/341,486</li> <li>B. Patent Number(s)</li> </ul> </li> <li>Additional number(s) attached? □ YES ⊠ NO</li> </ul>			
	5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Allan Ratner</u> 6. Total num		applications and patents involved: one (1)	
C	Internal Address: <u>Ratner &amp; Prestia</u> Street Address: <u>Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn,</u> <u>P.O. Box 980</u> City: <u>Valley Forge</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19482-0980</u>	8. Deposit account	ed to be charged to deposit account	
10/03/99 01 FC158	101P71 00000219 09341488 40.00 09 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Ż	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Allan Ratner Name of Person Signing       9/25/61         19,717 Registration. No.       Date			
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between SPECIALTY TOOLS LIMITED (Company Number SC159785) whose registered office is at Badentoy Road, Badentoy Industrial Park, Portlethen, Aberdeen, AB12 4YA, Great Britain (hereinafter called "Assignor") of the One Part and NATIONAL OILWELL (U.K.) LIMITED (Company Number 108781) whose registered office is at 18A South Road, Haywards Heath, West Sussex, RH16 4LA, Great Britain (hereinafter called "Assignee") of the Second Part;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of rights in the United States of America in an invention entitled "Connector" by virtue of an assignment dated 3 February 2001

AND WHEREAS Assignor has made an Application for a Patent in the United States of America in respect of the invention, said Application being number 09/341,486 having a filing date of 21 August 1999;

AND WHEREAS Assignor has transferred all of its property, undertaking and assets to the Assignee by virtue of a Transfer of Business Agreement dated 29 June 1998;

AND WHEREAS the Assignor and Assignee are executing this present confirmatory assignment document for recordal purposes at the United States of America Patent and Trade Mark Office;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum set out in Transfer of Business Agreement dated 29 June 1998, Assignor as beneficial owner hereby confirms:

1. assignment to Assignee of the benefit of said Application for a Patent, the right title and

1

## PATENT REEL: 012208 FRAME: 0781

interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities belonging thereto or accrued therefrom free from all incumbrances to the intent that the grant of Letters Patent granted pursuant to said Application shall be in the name of and shall vest in Assignee TO HOLD unto Assignee absolutely;

 agreement at the request of Assignee to execute and do all such documents and things as may be necessary or proper for giving effect to the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are executed in manner underwritten:-

Executed on behalf of the said Specialty Tools Limited at 14 Waterloo Place, London, SW1, United Kingdom on the .11th. day of .February . 2000 2001

D. J. Loma Director

(Witness)

Executed on behalf of the said National Oilwell (U.K.) Limited at 14 Waterloo Place, London, SW1, United Kingdom on the 11th. day of February 2001

Brai Mt Carpe.

(Witness)

Director

/u/mgo/data/assignments/p19024B